Table 15. Children adopted by foreign naticnals by destination, 2012-2016

Destination 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Total  perictal
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19 | Poland 1 0 1 0.0
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Table 16. Registered international child adoption in top 15 provinces, 2012-2016

Accumulated

Province/City 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Total Percentage percentage
Ho Chi Minh City 74 103 202 173 138 690 39.1 39.1
Ha Noi 27 27 36 53 46 189 10.7 49.8
Hai Duong 23 21 33 35 35 147 8.3 58.1
Bac Kan 5 26 33 25 21 110 6.2 64.3
Bac Ninh 6 10 16 30 32 94 53 69.6
Ba Ria-Vung Tau 28 21 6 4 2 61 3.5 73.1
Quang Nam 1 12 22 13 9 57 3.2 76.3
Tuyen Quang 5 11 22 10 12 60 3.4 79.7
Hai Phong 15 4 10 15 9 53 3.0 82.7
Bac Giang 11 3 11 16 15 56 3.2 85.9
Da Nang 2 4 18 13 16 53 3.0 88.9
Thai Nguyen 4 6 14 13 13 50 2.8 91.7
Binh Duong 2 3 14 15 14 48 2.7 94.4
Can Tho 0 1 19 13 19 52 29 97.3
Lang Son 11 11 2 7 15 46 2.6 99.9
Total 214 263 458 435 396 | 1,766 100.0

Source: Statistics of the Child Adoption Bureau, Mol in 2015 and Official Letter No 213/CCN-VP dated 12 May 2016 and updated in
March 2017.



Figure 15. Percentages of international child adoption by sex and age, 2014-2016
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Source: Statistics of the Child Adoption Bureau, Mol in 2015 and Official Letter No.213/CCN-VP dated 12 May 2016, updated in March
2017.



